Hankook Tire Japan Corp. 22,010,305 20,135,515 1,874,790 44,030,705 (877,439)

Hankook Tire America Corp. 239,949,110 192,870,201 47,078,909 589,543,835 6,904,390

Hankook Tire Canada Corp. 27,170,542 24,249,635 2,920,907 51,336,696 581,890

Hankook Tire U.K. Ltd. 57,853,847 55,029,928 2,823,919 126,896,074 288,539

Hankook Reifen Deutschland GmbH 133,720,498 130,047,806 3,672,692 194,587,037 495,871

Hankook France SARL 39,765,581 37,959,711 1,805,870 61,490,494 455,283

Hankook Netherlands B.V. 75,773,714 70,732,307 5,041,407 117,110,560 1,492,327

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd 523,756,571 434,798,570 88,958,001 18,829,106 (47,343,936)

Hankook Europe Holdings B.V. 141,210,228 - 141,210,228 - 25,376

Ocean Capital Investment (L) Limited 9,597,805 - 9,597,805 - 247,565

Contents

Overview
Industry & Strategy
Management’s Discussion & Analysis (MD&A)

Financial Report & Other Information
Financial Statements (Consolidated)
Corporate Governance
Proposed Resolution
Summary of Key Reports
Other Management Information

Global Network
Corporate Data

083

Adjustment of Subsidiaries’ Accounting Policies
   Korean Won (In thousands)

 Net asset value   Net asset value

Subsidiaries after adjustments Adjustments before adjustments Reason for adjustments

Atlas BX Co., Ltd.  54,756,937 (626,727) 54,130,210  Depreciation method and etc.

Daehwa Eng’ & Machinery Co., Ltd. 20,315,915 (18,984) 20,296,931 ”

ASA Co., Ltd. 3,677,842 (5,337,761) (1,659,919) ”

Jiangsu Hankook Tire Co., Ltd. 260,347,754 (82,796,386) 177,551,368  ”

Hankook Tire China Co., Ltd. 378,198,457 (70,201,339) 307,997,118  ”

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd. 88,958,001 (20,105,402) 68,852,599  ”

Total 806,254,906 (179,086,599) 627,168,307  ”

02. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

The significant accounting policies followed by the Company in preparing its consolidated financial statements are summarized below.

Basis of Consolidated Financial Statement Presentation

The Company maintains its official accounting records in Korean Won and prepares statutory financial statements in the Korean language (Hangul) in

conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in the Republic of Korea.  Certain accounting principles applied by the Company that conform

with financial accounting standards and accounting principles in the Republic of Korea may not conform with generally accepted accounting principles in